TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM351697

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Incorporation of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 004676 Frame 0373. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee is a Delaware LLC and has never been incorporated in California.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CANDELLA, LLC		12/09/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luminara Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	10911 Valley View Road	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85123625	LUMINARA
Serial Number:	85981647	LUMINARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9499438358

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-943-8300

Email: lweiland@fishiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** FISH & TSANG LLP

Address Line 1: 2603 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102119.0001US1-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert D. Fish
SIGNATURE:	/Robert D. Fish/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0580

900334637

source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif
source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0581

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LUMINARA NORTH AMERICA, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE 1.

The name of the limited liability company is Luminara North America, LLC.

ARTICLE 2.

The address of the registered office and the name and the address of the registered agent of the limited liability company required to be maintained by Section 18-104 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act are National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, Dover, Delaware 19904, County of Kent.

ARTICLE 3.

The Company shall have the power to indemnify any person to the full extent permitted by Title 6, section 18-108 of the Delaware Code. A copy of the Indemnification Agreement, if any, is on file at the principal office of the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate of Formation as of August 2, 2010.

David Baer, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0582

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Candella, LLC (Candella), a California Limited Liability Company, has adopted, used and is using the mark which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Registration/Application Nos.:

85123625

Dated:

September 9, 2010

Delaware

Whereas Luminara Worldwide, LLC (Luminara), a Limited Liability Company of California, having a business address at 2901 West Coast Hwy, Suite 350 - Newport Beach, California 92663, USA is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and Candella does hereby assign to Luminara all rights, title and interest of the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

12/0/2011

Date

by: Peter Smith

Title:

CEO

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Candella, LLC		112/09 <i>/2</i> 011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Luminara Worldwide, LLC	
Street Address:	2901 West Coast Hwy, Suite 350	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92663	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Wo	rd Mark
Serial Number:	85123625	LUMINARA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(949)943-8358

Phone:

949-943-8300

Email:

lripley@fishiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name:

FISH & ASSOCIATES, PC - Mei Tsang

Address Line 1:

2603 Main Street, Suite 1000

Address Line 4:

Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102119.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mei Tsang
Signature:	/Mei Tsang/
Date:	12/12/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment (Candella to Luminara), signed.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005601 FRAME: 0584 RECORDED: 08/17/2015